Walpole Cross Keys Primary School

Newsletter - 4th January 2019

Happy New Year, we hope you all had a lovely Christmas break.

Could we kindly remind everybody children should be wearing the correct school uniform.
Cardigans must be navy not grey and polo shirts must be white (except those already agreed
previously).

Unfortunately we will have no Storytime and Phonic Club next week, they will start the week
after (w/c 14th January).

As always, if you have any concerns please do speak with your class teacher in the first
instance, they will endeavour to answer any queries and resolve any issues.

Best Wishes, Kitchen News
Ms J.Borley

Executive Head Teacher
Unfortunately one of our freezers in the

Clenchwarton kitchen stopped working
over Christmas. This has resulted in us
having no ham packed lunches or
NCXT Week vegetarian options until Wednesday 9th
January 2019, the alterations for next
Monday week are as follows:

Bridget Jones Assembly Monday: Pizza or Jacket Potato
Archery Club Tuesday: Meatballs or Jacket Potato
Wednesday Thursday:Cottage Pie

No Lunchtime Storytime Club

Thursday We do apologise for any inconvenience
No Phonics Club caused and thank you for your patience.

Friday
Year 6 Transition Lesson (home or school )

_ On Friday 14th December we held our
packed lunch required)

Christmas J Day. We raised £44,
PTA Coffee and Chat 2:45pm ristmas Jumper Day. We raise

this will be split between Save the
Children and The Big C . i
Thank you for your support. -

Tel: 01553 828680 Email: office@walpolecrosskeys.norfolk.sch.uk
Governors: chairofgov@clenchwarton.norfolk.sch.uk
www.walpolecrosskeysprimary.co.uk




Diary Dates

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change*

Monday 7th January

Bridget Jones Assembly

Friday 11th January

St Clements Transition Lesson (Year 6)
French 11:30am-12:30pm

*all Year 6 children need a home or school
packed lunch*

PTA Coffee and Chat 2:45pm

*parents/carers please attend*

Monday 14th January

Sally Beadle Assembly

Tuesday 15th January

SSP Swim Gala Final (finalists only)

Thursday 17th January

Kids Inventors Day Lunch
*bookings only*

Friday 18th January

Olly Day Road Safety Magic Show

Tuesday 22nd January

SSP Cross Country (finalists only)

Friday 25th January

St Clements Transition Lesson (Year 6)
French 11:30am-12:30pm
*all Year 6 children need a home or school
packed lunch please*

Tuesday 29th January

SSP Gymnastics (Y1/2)
*|etter to follow*

Monday 4th February

Able Writers Day (selected pupils Year 5/6)
*letter to follow*

Bridget Jones Assembly

Tuesday 5th February

Active Kids Festival (Year 1/2)
*|etter to follow™

Tuesday 12th February

St Clements Transition Lesson (Year 6)
French 11:30am-12:30pm

*all Year 6 children need a home or school
packed lunch please*

Friday 15th February

Last day of school (end of Spring Term1)

Monday 25th February

Back to school (Spring Term 2)




